our debt service obligations on the variable rate indebtedness would increase although the amount borrowed remained the same, and our net
income and cash available for servicing our indebtedness would decrease.

S-13

Edgar Filing: ROWAN COMPANIES PLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $610.7 million, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, including capital
expenditures.

S-14

Edgar Filing: ROWAN COMPANIES PLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2012:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of $600 million in aggregate principal amount of senior notes in this offering.
This table is unaudited and should be read together with our historical financial statements and the accompanying notes incorporated by
reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30, 2012

Actual

As Adjusted
for this
Offering

(Dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 328.3 $ 938.8

Long-term debt, including current maturities:
Senior revolving credit facility(1) �  �
5% Senior Notes due 2017 ($400 million principal amount) 398.6 398.6
7.875% Senior Notes due 2019 ($500 million principal amount) 497.8 497.8
4.875% Senior Notes due 2022 ($500 million principal amount) 496.8 496.8
4.875% Senior Notes due 2022 offered hereby ($200 million principal amount) �  218.0
5.4% Senior Notes due 2042 offered hereby ($400 million principal amount) �  398.3

Total long-term debt, including current maturities 1,393.2 2,009.5

Total stockholders� equity 4,478.3 4,478.3

Total capitalization 5,871.5 6,487.8

(1) As of September 30, 2012, we had no amounts outstanding under our $500 million senior revolving credit facility. On December 4, 2012,
we and the lenders under our senior revolving credit facility amended such facility to increase our borrowing capacity thereunder from
$500 million to $750 million.

S-15

Edgar Filing: ROWAN COMPANIES PLC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated on a consolidated historical basis.

Year Ended December 31,
Nine Months Ended

September 30,
2009 2010 2011 2011 2012

(Dollars in thousands)
Earnings
Pre-tax income (loss) from continuing operations $ 447,518 $ 359,535 $ 130,080 $ 101,612 $ 135,620